-OP \$200,00 293345

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph F Scalisi	01/18/2008
Desiree Mejia	01/18/2008
David M Morse	01/18/2008
Michael L Beydler	01/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Location Based Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4989 E. La Palma Avenue
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29334552
Application Number:	29334551
Application Number:	29334547
Application Number:	29334544
Application Number:	29334531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)449-3390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103488195

Email: uspto@calpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Kasody, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500
Address Line 2: Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, P. C.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

'AIENI

500820010 REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Kasody
Total Attachments: 3 source=LBTECH_011D_assign#page1.tif source=LBTECH_011D_assign#page2.tif source=LBTECH_011D_assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joseph F. Scalisi of Yorba Linda, California,

Desiree Mejia of Redondo Beach, California,

David M. Morse of Laguna Hills, California,

Michael L. Beydler of Irvine, California,

hereinafter ASSIGNORS, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Location Based Technologies, Inc. doing business at 4989 E. La Palma Ave, Anaheim, CA, 92807, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING INFORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH A LOCATION TRACKING SYSTEM ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN", filed on December 7, 2007, with Application Number 29299806 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNORS covenant to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNORS regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNORS agree promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNORS in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

1

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0349

LBTECH.011D

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS.

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS agree to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by their signatures below:

Joseph F. Scalisi

Desiree Mejia

David M. Morse

Date

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		\$2
State of California		
county of <u>Orange</u>		
on 110108 before me. 165	Sica Scalisi Notary Pub	
personally appeared DESIFCE YYE	lia Joseph Scalisi	
with the second of the party of the party	avid morse	5
JESSICA SCALISI Commission # 1746192 Forange County My Corn Spring Scalis	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me the elshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the high the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is and correct.	e at d e si
Signature Sections OPTIO	gnaturo (assis Care)	0000
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatis		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Parfiner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Bepresenting:	***************************************

DOWN National Notary Association • 9880 De Soto Arm., PO Box 2402 • Chatemorth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Boys #5807 | Beorder, Call foll Fine 1400-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0351